Construction Contract AGENDA ITEM NO.: 26
CITY OF AUSTIN AGENDA DATE: Thu 12/15/2005
RECOMMENDATION FOR COUNCIL ACTION PAGE: 10of2

SUBJECT: Authorize execution of a construction contract with McCLEAN CONSTRUCTION, LTD.,
Killeen, TX, for Del Valle Service to Annexed Area 3B in an amount not to exceed $184,307.

AMOUNT & SOURCE OF FUNDING: Fundingis included in the Fiscal Year 2005-2006 Capital
Budget of the Austin Water Utility.

FISCAL NOTE: A fiscal note is attached.

REQUESTING Public Works DIRECTOR’S
DEPARTMENT:for Austin Water Utility; AUTHORIZATION: Sondra Creighton

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Philip Salyers, 974-7144; Michael Boyle, P.E,, 972-0252;
Laura Bohl, 974-7064

PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION; N/A

BOARD AND COMMISSION ACTION: N/A

PURCHASING: Lowest bid of four received.

MEBE / WBE: 14.20% MBE and 3.52% WBE subcontractor participation.

The Del Valle Annexation Area, an area of approximately 1,200 acres, was annexed for Limited Purposes
in September 1999 and for Full Purpose in September 2001. State Law mandates that construction of
water and wastewater infrastructure begins within two years of the annexation and be completed within
four and one half years of annexation. The Water and Wastewater Service Area Master Plan identifies the
infrastructure required to provide a water distribution system, including adequate water service for fire
protection, and a wastewater collection system for the area.

Recently, a subset of Area 3 was deducted and renamed as Area 3B. This work requires a short crossing at
Carson Creek near the existing lift station with substantial stream bank stabilization to protect the line due
to recent erosion in the area. Since this segment is at the downstream end of one of the smaller wastewater
segments in Area 3, none of the property owners upstream of this work may receive wastewater service
unti! the wastewater work in project Area 3B is completed. However, all of the remaining wastewater
services in Area 3 are scheduled to be available for connection this winter.

The Work of this Contract comprises the construction of approximately 220 linear feet of 12-inch
diameter wastewater line with 70 linear feet of 20-inch steel casing and approximately 150 linear feet of
16-inch diameter water lines, one wastewater manhole, five major wastewater manhole adjustments, one
wastewater service and other appurtenances. This project also includes restoration of existing vegetation
as shown on the construction drawings. The contract allows 105 calendar days for final completion of this
project.

RCA Scrinl#: 10492 Date: 12/15/05 Original: Yes Published: Fri 12/09/2005
Disposition: Adjusted version published:



Construction Contract AGENDA ITEM NO.: 26
CITY OF AUSTIN AGENDA DATE: Thu 12/15/2005
RECOMMENDATION FOR COUNCIL ACTION PAGE: 2 of 2

Bid documents were distributed to eight general contractors. Bids were opened on November 3, 2005.
McLean Construction, Ltd. submitted the lowest of four bids received:

McLean Construction, Ltd., Killeen, TX $184,307.00
Central Texas Utility Services, LLC, Cedar Creek, TX $259,138.75
CenTex Underground, Inc., Austin, TX $325,190.00
Laughlin-Thyssen, Ltd., Houston, TX $395,000.00

The contractor’s choice of work methodology provides for four areas of subcontracting opportunities:
water construction, sewer construction, coatings and material supplier.

Participation goals stated in the solicitation were 14.04% MBE & 3.33% WBE. Total participation
estimated on base bid amount of $184,307.00:

NON M/WBE TOTAL - PRIME 312264800 66.54%
McLean Construction, Ltd., Killeen, TX $122,648.00 66.54%
MBE TOTAL - SUBCONTRACTORS 26,164 00  14.20%
MH Subtotal $26,164.00 14.20%
Santa Clara Construction, Ltd., Austin, TX $26,164.00 - 14.20%
{water & sewer construction)
WBE TOTAL - SUBCONTRACTORS $£6.490.00 3.52%
Fuquay, Inc,, Austin, TX (coatings) $6,490.00 3.52%
NON M/WBE TOTAL — SUBCONTRACTORS $29005.00 15.74%
Hughes Supply, Round Rock, TX (material supplier) $29,005.00 15.74%

The Contractor submitted a MBE/WBE Compliance Plan that met the goals and was approved by the
Department of Small & Minority Business Resources. Second and third low bidder information is

provided.

SECOND BIDDER - Central Texas Utility Services, LLC, Cedar Creek, TX - $259,138.75
96.02% MBE prime participation; 3.98% WBE; 0.00% Non M/WBE subcontractor participation.

THIRD BIDDER — CenTex Underground, Inc., Austin, TX - $325,190.00
96.45% Non M/WBE prime participation; 2.21% MBE; 1.32% WBE; 0.00% Non M/WBE subcontractor

participation.

RCA Serial#: 10492 Date: 12/15/05 Original: Yes Published: Fri 12/0972005
Disposition: Adjusted version published:



IRGHRIN N
4

!

{

SR

- _ - e e o el
- - N
x| ¥ d -

]

r A
TS
12N} 1:
- ko -

[NEN] 1 BA 1L

rrasnlt

R

OELVALLE:
ANNEXATION
PROGRAN’
AREA 38 STREET.MAP |




FISCAL:NOTE

',DM'E OF COUNGIL OONSlDERATiON
'WHERE ON AGENDA:
DEPARTMENT:

: ﬂESCRIPTION
_Aulhorize éxecution of i constiuction conirac! with’ McLEAN GONSTRU’G“ON LTD., Killean, TX, for
' Del Valle Service to Annexed Area 38.in an’ amount not to exceed $184,307,

FINAKCIAL INFORMAYION:

Farent Project Mame: . Wasiewater Unlunded Fidure
Praject Aithorization:” 2005-06 Approved CapitalBudgat
Fundlng Source; . Commercial Paper

Mumbser:. 4578237 2017

§ 1505
-“Austit Watar Ulity

Cirnent Appropsiation- S '3 -575,217,283 00

Unenctimbersg Baiance o Z03ddzaids -

Amount of This Action | {162,295 00}

Remamirig Batance ' §-480.081.846.25

Cutrent Available Balance | $T200£31:105.00

Loss Outslarting Commilments - 1938692775).

Estmatod Unencumbered Balance” §°200.144.241.25 *

David Andery, Utiiios Findnca Meroger

~REF, # 4570 237 8947

Date: _ﬂéljRL



‘FISCAL NOTE :
DATE OF couucltcousmsmmon SRR | {2808 .
" ‘WHERE ON'AGENDA: Resatution
DEPARTMENT: | Austn Water Wity
OESCRIPTIGH: |

‘Authorize execution of 8 construction contract with McLEAN CONSTRUCT ION LTD Killoon, TX, {or
Dl Villo Seivicn ta Ame:ml Area 38 0 an nmount not o uxcmd m... 3&7‘

-FINANTIAL INFORMATION: .
“Parat Projoct Name! : Watar Untumeu quro
"P:qecrnmnan, jmm&mmdmmiamct
. Fundmg Source: -Commercial Paper -
Numbus: 3900 227 1019
Curtont appromatm : _ : $ 7'351'_,4'35.739.00 :
" Uiencumbiarsd Baance. . 7 1133,953.781.70_*
Himonini o This Actory 20200
‘Remaining Batance . ' '-s 133 837,760 70

CumertAvalable Balince . §-T4DIT19:49539

‘Less Qutsanding Commaments - {B.450.742.69)
Estinated Ursncumbered Balands .$.133050.781.70 "

ity Finance; DJ/ / / b _utfrsf

amm U!Wu: Firarce Monznm .

REF. #3960 227 7947 -



